
Tournament dates for 2026 – Final 

 
Turassic Classic –  (men only) 6 rounds of golf 
Saturday 2rd May – Registration and dinner (4:30-6:30) – Tura Beach CC 
Sunday 3rd  May – Eden Sports and Rec Club – (9am shotgun) 
Monday 4th May – Pambula Merimbula GC - (9am shotgun) 
Tuesday 5th May – Bega CC – 4BBB Stableford (Round 1) (9am shotgun) 
Wednesday 6th May – Tura – 4BBB Stableford (Round 2) (9am shotgun) 
Thursday 7th May – Tura– 4BBB Stableford (Round 3) (9am shotgun) 
Friday 8th May – Tura – 4BBB Stableford (Final round) (9am shotgun)  
Friday 8th May - Presentation Dinner from 6:30pm 
 
Tura Open Week of Golf – Incorporating - Tura Beach Senior Amateur Classic 
 (men only for weekend – mostly locals and Canberra) 
Friday 22nd May – 2 person ambrose (11am shotgun) 
Saturday 23rd  May – 1st round Tura Open – 2 tee Start (8am-9:44am) (Stroke) 
Sunday 24th May – Final round (Stroke) – (9am shotgun start) 
 
Ace of clubs – Mens and Ladies Individual Stableford - King and Queen of Clubs 
Saturday 13th June – Registration 5:30 at Tura Beach CC 
Sunday 14th June – Tura Beach CC - 4 Person Ambrose (10am shotgun) 
Monday 15th June – Eden Sports and Rec Club – Individual Stableford (9:30am shotgun) 
Tuesday 16th June – Bega CC – Individual Stableford (9:30am shotgun) 
Thursday 18th June – Pambula – Merimbula GC – Individual Stableford (10am shotgun)  
Friday 19th June – Tura Beach CC – Individual Stableford – Final Round (9am shotgun) 
Friday 19th June – Lunch and Presentations to follow golf 
 
GolfNSW 2 Person Ambrose – Saturday 25th July – (Saturday timesheet) 
 
NSWVGA – Mixed 4BBB Championship  
Saturday 25th July – Registration 5pm-6pm (for both Mixed and Vets WOG) 
Sunday 26th July – Mixed 4BBB – 9am shotgun (Round 1) – Tura Beach CC 
Monday 27th July – Mixed 4BBB – 9am shotgun (Final round)  - Tura Beach CC 
Presentation and Lunch to follow 
 
 
Vets Week of Golf – Far South Coast WOG (mixed – mainly away players) 
Monday 27th July – Pambula- Merimbula GC– 4BBB Stableford – (9:30am shotgun) 
Tuesday 28th July – Bega CC – Individual Stableford – (9:30am shotgun) 
Tuesday 28th July – Tura Beach CC (overflow from Bega) – (9:30am shotgun start) 
Thursday 30st July – Eden Sports & Rec Club – Individual Stableford (NSWVGA Shield) – (9:30am 
shotgun) 
Friday 31st July – Tura Beach CC – Individual Stableford – Final Round – (9am shotgun) 
Friday 31st July – Lunch and Presentations to follow golf 
 
 
NSWPGA – Associates Championships (all rounds at Tura Beach) – PGA Members only 
Monday 24th August – Pro-Am (4 person Irish Stableford) – 9am shotgun 
Tuesday 25th August – Round 1 Championships – 2 tee start 7:21am – 8:44am and 11:21 – 12:21pm 
Wednesday 26th August – Round 2 Championships – as above 
Thursday 27th August – Round 3 Championships – Tee times from 7:21am 
Friday 28th August – Final Round Championships – Tee times from 7:21am 
 
Chris Claasson Charity Day – Saturday 3rd  October – (Saturday timesheet) 
 

PGA Legends Pro-Am – Monday 12th October – Shotgun start/s 
 



Pink Charity Day (wear pink) – Wednesday 21st October – 9am shotgun with lunch to follow 
 
Jarrod Lyle Charity Day (wear yellow) – Saturday 31st  October – (Saturday Timesheet) 
 
City Week of Golf – (mixed –mainly away players) – Melbourne Cup Week 
Saturday 31st October – registration and nibbles – 5:00pm-6:00pm 
Sunday 1st November – Bega / Tura (10am shotgun start) 
Monday 2nd November – Bermagui (9:30am shotgun start) 
Tuesday 3rd  November – Tura (8am shotgun start medley comp) –Melbourne Cup Day 
Wednesday 4th November – Eden  
Thursday 5th November – Pambula/Merimbula 
Friday 6th November – Tura (9.00am shotgun start) - followed by lunch and presentations 
 
 
 


